Parish Enf. Action No. Al No. MASTER_AI_NAME RESPONDENT Action Type Issue Date Penalty Amt.

St. Charles AE-AOA-12-01072A 1406 Equilon Enterprises LLC - Shell QOil Equilon Enterprises LLC AAOA 10/10/17
Products US Norco Refinery

St. Charles AE-AOA-12-01072A 26336 Shell Chemical LP - Norco Chemical Plant - Shell Chemical LP AAOA 10/10/17
East Site

East Baton Rouge AE-CN-13-00544A 1186 Entergy Louisiana LLC - Louisiana Station Entergy Louisiana LLC ACONOPP 10/6/17

Electrical Generating Plants 1 & 2

West Baton Rouge AE-CN-15-01175 83425 Shintech Louisiana LLC - Addis Plant A Shintech Louisiana LLC CONOPP 10/11/17

Ascension AE-CN-15-01464A 3420 Almatis Burnside LLC - Burnside Alumina Almatis Burnside Inc ACONOPP 10/31/17
Plant

Orleans AE-CN-16-00034 103877 New Orleans Cold Storage & Warehouse New Orleans Cold Storage & CONOPP 10/16/17
Co Ltd - Jourdan Terminal Port of New Warehouse Co Ltd
Orleans

East Baton Rouge AE-CN-17-00726 198831 Pat Anderson Property - Unauthorized Halo Rental, Sales & Services CONOPP 10/11/17
Dump & Burn Site

Pointe Coupee AE-P-16-00360 1305 ALMA PLANTATION LLC - Alma Facility Alma Plantation LLC PA 10/20/17 $1,430.36

St. Mary AE-PP-15-00707 2142 Trunkline Gas Co LLC - Centerville Trunkline Gas Co LLC NOPP 10/6/17
Compressor Station

Vermilion AE-PP-15-00707 2143 Trunkline Gas Co LLC - Kaplan Trunkline Gas Co LLC NOPP 10/6/17
Compressor Station

Calcasieu AE-PP-15-00707 3351 Trunkline LNG Co LLC - Trunkline LNG Trunkline Gas Co LLC NOPP 10/6/17
Lake Charles Terminal

Grant AE-PP-15-00707 2144 Trunkline Gas Co - Pollock Compressor Trunkline Gas Co LLC NOPP 10/6/17
Station #57

St. Mary AE-PP-15-00707 9113 Trunkline Gas Co LLC - Patterson Trunkline Gas Co LLC NOPP 10/6/17
Compressor Station

Beauregard AE-PP-15-00707 13028 Trunkline Gas Co LLC - Longville Trunkline Gas Co LLC NOPP 10/6/17
Compressor Station #48

Vermilion AE-PP-15-00707 43185 Sea Robin Pipeline Co - Erath Compressor Trunkline Gas Co NOPP 10/6/17
Station

St. Charles AE-XP-16-00727 168018 Diamond Green Diesel LLC - Green Diesel Diamond Green Diesel LLC XP 10/6/17 $1,000.00

Plant



Vermilion

DeSoto
Lafourche

Calcasieu

St. Bernard

Ascension
West Baton Rouge

Plaguemines
Orleans

East Baton Rouge
St. Martin

Plaguemines
Concordia
Iberville
Lafayette
Ouachita

Calcasieu

St. Bernard
Orleans

Orleans
Jefferson
Ouachita

DeSoto

DeSoto

Caddo

East Baton Rouge

AE-XP-16-00853

AE-XP-17-00089
AE-XP-17-00523

AE-XP-17-00881

HE-CN-15-00249A

HE-CV-16-00482
HE-PP-13-00776

HE-XP-17-00478

MM-CN-15-00262
MM-CN-17-00317
MM-CN-17-00602

MM-CV-17-00435
MM-PP-15-01378
MM-XP-17-00323
RE-C-17-00395
RE-CV-17-00394

SE-AOA-17-00531

SE-C-15-00991
SE-C-17-00390
SE-C-17-00450
SE-C-17-00459
SE-CN-16-00405
SE-CN-17-00377
SE-CN-17-00377
SE-CN-17-00380
SE-CV-15-01477

194440

165859
17152

682

1238

1468
165565

14232
12173
26959
195547

84645
174646
128638
182809
4984

28375

199387
173270
172077
83695

127438
200574
201225
204350
14300

Hartwell etal #1 Facility - West Gueydan
Field

Houston 13H #1 Facility - Holly Field
SE Production Lake Raccourci PSS #1
Facility

Phillips 66 Pipeline LLC - Lake Charles
Pipeline Facility

Valero Refining - Meraux LLC - Meraux
Refinery

Rubicon LLC - Geismar Plant

Gator Environmental Services LLC

Jotun Paints Inc

Tru 2 Towing

Eddie & Sons Car Care

Blast Tech Coating Specialists - Broussard
Facility

East Drakes Bay Production Facility
Dura's Import

Forest Home Partnership Facility

South Med Imaging LLC

University of LA at Monroe

Swisco Road Disposal Inc - Demolition
Woodwaste Site

Lucas J Gagliano Property

Rocha Tire's Shop

Al & Al One Stop Shop

Hubcap Heaven

South Side Tires

Simton Property - Waste Tire Dump Site
Malone #4

Holloway Tire - Unauthorized Burn Site
Cavin's Auto Repair LLC

Key Operating Co

Covey Park Gas LLC
Forza Operating LLC

Phillips 66 Pipeline LLC

Valero Refining - Meraux LLC

Rubicon LLC

Gator Environmental & Rentals
Inc

Jotun Paints Inc

Tru 2 Towing LLC

Mr.Herbert Thompson

Blast Tech LLC

Five Jab Inc

Mr.Dura Prater

J P Qil Co Inc
Southmed Imaging LLC

University of Louisiana at Monroe

Lakeport Holdings LLC

Mr.Lucasl).Gagliano
Mr.Robert Roberto

Al's One Stop Shop LLC
Mr.Emmett).Hummel llI
Mr. Caleb Wilson
Mr.Lester Simton
Mr.Lester Simton
Mr.Antonia Holliway Jr
Cavin's Auto Repair LLC

XP

XP
XP

XP

ACONOPP

NOCV
NOPP

XP

CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP

NOCV
NOPP
XP
co
NOCV

AOA

co

co

co

co
CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP
NOCV

10/6/17

10/11/17
10/6/17

10/27/17

10/11/17

10/16/17
10/11/17

10/6/17
10/16/17
10/6/17
10/13/17

10/11/17
10/6/17
10/11/17
10/6/17
10/11/17

10/25/17

10/27/17
10/6/17

10/27/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/6/17

$1,250.00

$1,750.00
$1,250.00

$1,000.00

$1,500.00

$2,250.00



Webster

St. Tammany
St. Martin
Orleans
Ouachita

St. Landry
Rapides
Terrebonne
Caddo

West Baton Rouge
Rapides
Washington
Caddo
Concordia
Calcasieu
Iberia

St. James

St. Tammany
St. John the Baptist
Jefferson
Terrebonne
Livingston
Calcasieu
Jefferson Davis
Terrebonne
East Carroll
East Carroll

Iberia
Tangipahoa
Morehouse
West Carroll
Lafourche

SE-PP-17-00455
SE-RCO-17-00451
SE-RCO-17-00832
SE-XP-15-00990
SE-XP-17-00369
UE-C-17-00422
UE-CN-14-00531
UE-CN-15-00806
UE-CN-16-00597
UE-CN-17-00334
UE-CN-17-00420
UE-CV-14-00451
UE-CV-17-00437
UE-N-13-00168
UE-PP-17-00457
UE-PP-17-00484
UE-PP-17-00488
UE-RCO-13-01105A
UE-XP-14-00454
UE-XP-16-00339
UE-XP-16-00350
UE-XP-17-00453
UE-XP-17-00456
UE-XP-17-00465
UE-XP-17-00769
WE-C-15-00782A
WE-C-15-00782A

WE-C-16-00548
WE-C-17-00174
WE-C-17-00242
WE-C-17-00350
WE-CN-16-00332

201376
203660
205711
195526
165733
77622
73498
78629
75717
76686
25835
75922
76661
103104
75293
73745
68877
69751
74765
1982
70915
71597
73428
79734
77351
33141
19449

19541
134307
19929
42589
40046

Jones Property - Tire Dump Site
Bedford Property

Galentine Property

Affordable Wheels Covers

Leroy Profit Property

Joyce's

Nichols Feed & Seed

C&S Quick Stop & Deli

Breaktime Bar

Neighborhood Tires One Stop
Cheneyville Grocery

Sullivan Convenience Store Inc
In-N-Out Inc

Gas Lane #17

Food Max

Dago's Mobil

River Side

Pearl River Gas & Shop Inc

Stop & Save

East Jefferson General Hospital
Super Serve #4

Albany Stop-N-Go

Fast Stop #3

CJ's Exxon

Ashland Mini Mart Inc

Town of Lake Providence - North Pond
Lake Providence Town of - South Pond
WWTF

Jeanerette City of - WWTP
Landbusters LLC- Krogen Kove - STP
Bonita Village of - WWTF

N-E-W Carroll Water Association
Abby Plantation Estates Sanitary
Sewerage Corp - Abby Plantation #2

TerryW.Jones

Mr.Cole Patrick Wood
Mr.Earl Caddie

AWC Mobile LLC

Leroy Profit Property
Mr.JosephE.Devillier
Mr.Timothy Nichols
Leroy Norman

Derrick Oil Company Inc
Saia Family Properties Inc
Donald & Thesia Davis
Mr.Fidal.Saleh

Nasser EZ Inc

Cloutier Oil Company Inc
Kahn Petroleum Inc

Lard Oil Company LLC
Corner Drive Inn Inc

Ms. Nina C. Ainsworth
Stop & Save LLC

East Jefferson General Hospital
I-Zenith Inc

Pedeal Two LLC

Khinda Petroleum LLC
First Petroleum Inc
Ashland Mini Mart Inc
Town of Lake Providence
Town Of Lake Providence

City of Jeanerette

Landbusters LLC

Village of Bonita

N-E-W Carroll Water Association
Abby Plantation Estates Sanitary
Sewerage Corp

NOPP
RCO

co

XP

XP

co
CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP
NOCV
NOCV
NOV
NOPP
NOPP
NOPP
ACO

XP

XP

XP

XP

XP

XP

XP

ACO
ACO

co
co
co
co
CONOPP

10/6/17
10/16/17
10/16/17
10/6/17
10/10/17
10/6/17
10/16/17
10/16/17
10/16/17
10/6/17
10/6/17
10/6/17
10/16/17
10/11/17
10/16/17
10/11/17
10/6/17
10/6/17
10/10/17
10/6/17
10/10/17
10/6/17
10/6/17
10/6/17
10/6/17
10/11/17
10/11/17

10/13/17
10/6/17
10/10/17
10/11/17
10/2/17

$1,400.00
$800.00

$1,500.00
$750.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,200.00
$750.00



Lafourche
Ouachita
St. Tammany

Lafayette

East Feliciana
St. Martin

Orleans

Tangipahoa

St. Tammany

Ouachita

DeSoto

WE-CN-16-00332
WE-CN-17-00030
WE-CN-17-00282
WE-CN-17-00355

WE-CN-17-00640
WE-CN-17-00700

WE-CV-16-01081

WE-CV-17-00565

WE-N-17-00475

WE-XP-17-00771

WE-XP-17-00837

22365
18336
169982
3234

193191
1637

2062

7067

43404

205795

207014

Abby Plantation Estates Sanitary
Sewerage Corp

L&R Utilities Inc - Pine Hills Subdivision
Slidell Seafood LLC

TA Operating LLC dba Travel Centers of
America - Lafayette Travel Center
Regional Sand & Gravel LLC
Southeastern Mills Inc - Original LA Hot
Sauce Plant

Air Products & Chemicals Inc - New
Orleans Facility

Moran Foods LLC dba Save-A-Lot/Save-A-
Lot Hammond Distribution Center

St Tammany Parish School Board -
Fontainebleau High School

Huddleston Properties LLC - Eagle Ridge
Subdivision

Indigo Minerals Release

Abby Plantation Estates Sanitary
Sewerage Corp Inc

L&R Utilities Inc

Mr.Brian Thibodeaux

TA Operating LLC

Regional Sand & Gravel LLC
Southeastern Mills Inc

Air Products & Chemicals Inc

Save-A-Lot

St Tammany Parish School Board

Huddleston Properties LLC

Indigo Minerals LLC

CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP

CONOPP
CONOPP

NOCV

NOCV

NOV

XP

XP

10/2/17
10/16/17
10/16/17
10/6/17

10/6/17
10/6/17

10/11/17

10/16/17

10/6/17

10/6/17

10/11/17

$1,000.00

$1,000.00



